

Â

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 464 OF 2007

MIRA DUTTA BHOWMIK & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DILIP DUTTA BHOWMIK & ORS.
(For directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.B.Sanyal,Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamlesh Jha, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Mr.Manoj, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that in the fitness of things Civil Appeal No.464/2007 itself be heard out at an early date. Put up the appeal for hearing two weeks hence.

In the meantime, it is directed that the appellants shall maintain proper account and the same shall be audited by a Chartered Accountant.

I.A. No.1 is disposed of.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master