

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 464 OF 2007

MIRA DUTTA BHOWMIK & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DILIP DUTTA BHOWMIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 01/03/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shyam B. Ddivan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna sinha, Adv.  
Mr. S. Lodh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On consent of parties, and their respective  
counsel, the present matter is hereby sent  
for mediation to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, with  
a view to explore the possibility of an amica  
ble settlement between the parties.

C.A. Nos. 464/2007

The parties are directed to appear before the  
Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110,

Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block, Supreme Court  
Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi - 110 001 on 6th  
April, 2011 at 4:00p.m.

Report be rendered by the Mediation Centre  
within three months thereafter.

In the meanwhile, Mr. Shekhar Naphade learned  
Senior Counsel for the respondents states that the  
appellants will be paid monthly maintenance amount  
of ` 1 lakh with effect from the 1st of March, 2011  
till further orders.

List the matter in the month of August, 2011.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER