

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 464 OF 2007

MIRA DUTTA BHOWMIK & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DILIP DUTTA BHOWMIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and directions)

Date: 15/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Lodh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List it after two weeks at the request of
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel for the appellants.
The parties shall still be at liberty to explore the
possibility of an amicable settlement, if that is
possible.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Court Master