

a

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 464 OF 2007

MIRA DUTTA BHOWMIK & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DILIP DUTTA BHOWMIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and directions)

Date: 12/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned
counsel for Appellants, let this matter be listed on
Tuesday, the 24th January, 2012.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master