

Listed on: 25.08.2015

Court No : 3

Item No : 102

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 464 of 2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for direction filed by Counsel for the appellant.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5

(Application for direction filed by Counsel for the appellant.)

Mira Dutta Bhowmik & Ors.

... Appellants

Versus

Dilip Dutta Bhowmik & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all of them. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and 3 are represented by M/s Abhijit P. Medh and Rajiv Mehta, Advocates respectively.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed application for directions on 22/7/2009 and on 2/09/2014 and (Both Regd. I.A. Nos. 4 & 5). Copies of the same have been placed with appeal paper books.

The appeal alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED This, the 1st day of August 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Sarla chandra, Adv. 6, Law Chamber
2. Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv. No chamber (SCBA)
3. Mr. Abhijit P. Medh, Adv. 22, Law Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.