

\*

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.464 OF 2007

MIRA DUTTA BHOWMIK & ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

DILIP DUTTA BHOWMIK & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel.

We do not find any merit in this appeal. The civil  
appeal is dismissed.

As a sequel to the dismissal of this appeal, all the  
pending applications stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;  
10th September, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.09.12  
10:56:38 IST  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).464/2007

MIRA DUTTA BHOWMIK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILIP DUTTA BHOWMIK & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and  
directions and directions)

Date : 10/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)        Mr.    S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    B.P. Yadav, Adv.  
                                 For    Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)       Mr.    Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Nos. 1&2                   Mr.    Manoj, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Aparna Sinha, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Shankar Lodh, Adv.  
                                 For    Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

No. 3                        Mr.    Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Manoj, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Aparna Sinha, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Bhoomika Choudhary, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Kabir Ghose, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Shankar Lodh, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. As a sequel to the dismissal of this appeal, all the pending applications stand disposed of.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)